502879765 07/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2926363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEIJO UNIVERSITY	07/01/2014
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KYOTO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	06/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EL-SEED CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3-1804-2, UMEGAOKA, TENPAKU-KU,	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI,	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	468-0001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7855385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)496-2444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1-310-880-0976
Email: jimu@yokoi.or.jp
Correspondent Name: TOSHIYUKI YOKOI

Address Line 1: 707 WILSHIRE BL. #4360

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCT08-1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOSHIYUKI YOKOI
SIGNATURE:	/ty/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Meijo#page1.tif source=Assignment_Kyoto#page1.tif source=PCT08-1001_coversheet#page1.tif

PATENT 502879765 REEL: 033243 FRAME: 0030

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Meijo University**, having an address of 1-501, Shiogamaguchi, Tempaku-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, 468-8502, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the 50% of the entire right, title and interest of the following U.S. patent:

United States Patent Registration No. 7,855,385, entitled "SiC CRYSTAL AND SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE".

WHEREAS, **EL-SEED Corporation**, having an address of 3-1804-2, Umegaoka, Tenpaku-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, 468-0001, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the above 50% of the entire right, title and interest of to the above U.S. patent registration as held by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the 50% of the entire right, title, and interest of United States Patent Registration No. 7,855,385 for the full terms thereof the U.S. patents and any reissue or reexamination patents issued therefrom.

ľΝ	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the undersigned A	ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and s	eal this
15+	_ day of	July	, 2014.		

Assignor:

Meijo University

Signature:

Phideo Ogasawara

Name: Hideo Ogasawara

Title: Chairman, Board of Trustees

PATENT REEL: 033243 FRAME: 0031

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KYOTO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, having an address of 1, Matsugasaki Hashikami-cho, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 606-8585, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the 50% of the entire right, title and interest of the following U.S. patent:

United States Patent Registration No. 7,855,385, entitled "SiC CRYSTAL AND SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE".

WHEREAS, **EL-SEED Corporation**, having an address of 3-1804-2, Umegaoka, Tenpaku-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, 468-0001, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the above 50% of the entire right, title and interest of to the above U.S. patent registration as held by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the 50% of the entire right, title, and interest of United States Patent Registration No. 7,855,385 for the full terms thereof the U.S. patents and any reissue or reexamination patents issued therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREC	DF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR ha	s hereunto set hand and seal this
Aggigner, NATIONAL II	MIVEDSITY CODDOD ATION IX	ZOTO INCTUTIVE ORDER CUDIO.
Assignor: NATIONAL U	NIVERSII Y CORPORATION K)	OTO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Signature:	são pre/ana	
Name	" Masao Furuyam	a
Title:	Masao Furuyam	

PATENT REEL: 033243 FRAME: 0032

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONLY		
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Meijo University,	Name: EL-SEED Corporation	
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KYOTO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Street Address: 3-1804-2, Umegaoka, Tenpaku-ku,	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 19, 2014, July 1, 2014		
Assignment Merger	Nagoya-shi, Aichi,	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip: 468-0001	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Latent Application No.(3)	D. Faterit No.(3)	
	7,855,385	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Toshiyuki Yokoi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Yokoi & Company	Enclosed	
707 Wilshire Bl. #4360	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 90017		
Phone Number: (310) 880-0976	500700	
Docket Number: (310) 496-2444	Deposit Account Number 502738	
Email Address: jimu@yokoi.or.jp	Authorized User Name_T. Yokoi	
9. Signature: /ty/	2014-07-03	
Signature	Date	
Toshiyuki Yokoi	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
•	f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 033243 FRAME: 0033